



## STATE OF NEW MEXICO

## PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS CERTIFICATE OF VOTE

WE, the undersigned, being the duly elected and qualified presidential electors for the State of New Mexico, empowered to perform the duties of the presidential electors required by the Constitution and laws of the United States and the laws of the State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024 in Santa Fe, New Mexico, voted by ballot for the President and Vice President of the United States of America with the following result:

KAMALA D. HARRIS

FIVE (5) VOTES

TIMOTHY WALZ

FIVE (5) VOTES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of New Mexico, on December 17, 2024, at Santa Fe, New Mexico.

CLAYTON CATÉ

PATRICIA GASTON

HAROLD MURPHREE

LILLE ROCHMAN

AT ETA SILAZO

ATTEST:

Magne Toulouse Oli

Maggie **W**ulouse Oliver

New Mexico Secretary of State











## APPOINTMENT OF ELECTOR

WE, the undersigned, being the duly elected and qualified Presidential Electors for the State of New Mexico for the year 2024, do hereby certify that we have appointed Mr. Clayton Caté to fill the Elector position currently vacant due to the resignation of elector Mr. Daniel Diaz.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on this  $17^{\rm th}$  day of December 2024.

PATRICIA GASTON

HAROLD MURPHREE

JULIE ROCHMAN

ALPTA SUAZO





